STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

for

Shin Yang Plywood Sdn. Bhd. 199201011209 (242712-T) Shin Yang Laminated Board Sdn. Bhd. 199301009582 (264319-H)

Lot 463, Block 1, Kuala Baram Industrial Estate, 98000 Miri, Sarawak, Malaysia. Tel: +6085 604 599 Fax: +6085 604 513 Email: thenfk@shinyang.com.my

Shin Yang Plywood/Shin Yang Laminated Board has demonstrated compliance with the STLVS Principles 5-6 Chain of Custody requirements of Sarawak Legality Standard (*STLVS P1-6 vo2 Jan 2019*) based on the assessment conducted in *March 2024* reported in document *GFSS 021-062*. This statement serves to define the due diligence requirements for legal compliance with Sarawak regulations related to timber processing trade and export of wood products. The timber products identified as part of the Sarawak Timber Legality Verification System are classified as STLVS Verified Legal (VL). The GFS Wood Tracking Program supports the due diligence requirements of international legal regulations regarding the trade of timber and wood products such as the EUTR, USA Lacey Act, Australian Bill on illegal logging and Japan Green Purchasing Act (Goho wood).

Product Schedule: Plywood, veneer and laminated board

Species: Please refer to report # GFSS 021-062

Legal Status: Verified Legal (VL) - STLVS Verified

Origin of Material: Sarawak, Australia, Brazil & PNG

The validity of this Statement of Compliance will be dependent upon the ability of **Shin Yang Plywood/Shin Yang Laminated Board** to demonstrate continual compliance with the Sarawak Timber Legality Standard as monitored by Global Forestry Services. Summary legal verification reports and audit statement shall be posted on the client database (www.gfsinc.biz).

GLOBAL FORESTRY SERVICES WOOD TRACKING PROGRAM



Intellectual property of Global Forestry Services (USA) Inc. - GFS